1040000 34227

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ád	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	· #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ · Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		أرار
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5/5 A
	Office Use Only	y polos



400034690344

04/30/04--01022--002 **155.00

O4 APR 29 PM 2: 38
SELVE PARY CENTA DA
ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

OLAPR 29 PM 2: 38

April 23, 2004

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company VDO2DVD LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed herewith please find three (3) sets duly executed of the following documents:

- Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company VDO2DVD LLC
- Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent/Registered Office

I have enclosed a check in the amount of \$155.00 payable to the Florida Department of State. Upon filing these documents, kindly forward copies of same marked "Filed" to the address below:

David P. Marcano 11404 Warwick Pointe Drive, Suite 102 Brandon, Florida 33511

A self-stamped envelope has been provided for the return of said documents.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 813 - 655 - 6313.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

David P. Marcano

dpm:DPM

Enclosures

' Articles Of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company

VDO2DVD LLC

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is VDO2DVD LLC

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company

11404 Warwick Pointe Drive Suite 102 Brandon, Florida 33511

ARTICLE III - Duration:

The Limited Liability Company shall dissolve no later than December 31, 2070.

ARTICLE IV - Management:

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the managing member(s) is/are:

David P. Marcano 11404 Warwick Pointe Drive Suite 102 Brandon, Florida 33511

Elizabeth Marcano 11404 Warwick Pointe Drive Suite 102 Brandon, Florida 33511

ARTICLE V - Members Rights to Continue Business:

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be: NONE.

David P. Marcano, Member

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is VDO2DVD LLC
- 2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent is:

David P. Marcano 11404 Warwick Pointe Drive Suite 102 Brandon, Florida 33511

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I amfamiliar with lived accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

David P. Marcano, Registered Agent

Filing Fee: \$ 25 for Designation of Registered Agent

Articles Of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company

VDO2DVD LLC

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is VDO2DVD LLC

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Companis:

11404 Warwick Pointe Drive Suite 102 Brandon, Florida 33511

ARTICLE III - Duration:

The Limited Liability Company shall dissolve no later than December 31, 2070.

ARTICLE IV - Management:

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the managing member(s) is/are:

David P. Marcano 11404 Warwick Pointe Drive Suite 102 Brandon, Florida 33511

Elizabeth Marcano 11404 Warwick Pointe Drive Suite 102 Brandon, Florida 33511

ARTICLE V - Members Rights to Continue Business:

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be: **NONE**.

David P. Marcano, Member

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is VDO2DVD LLC
- 2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent is:

David P. Marcano 11404 Warwick Pointe Drive Suite 102 Brandon, Florida 33511

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familially with addaccept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

David P. Marcano, Registered Agent

Filing Fee: \$ 25 for Designation of Registered Agent